BID TABULATION REPORT

2017 Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossings, Ph II (Margaret Drive and Mossy Oak Street) Project No. WUWS17002				SYB Construction Co, Inc.			Woody Contractors, Inc. Kennedale, Texas			FM Utilities, LLC. Midlothian, Texas		
3id Opening 12/10/2020 at 10am												
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	. COST	UNIT PRICE	Т	OTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	Т	OTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 2	25,000.00	\$25.000.00	s	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	s	25,000.00
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$9.000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$9.000.00	\$	9.000.00	\$9.000.00	\$	9,000.00
			TOTAL MOE	SILIZATION & SWPPF	s :	34,000.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$	34,000.00		\$	34,000.0
201	Clear, Grub and Prepare Construction Access Road and Sites, including tree removal show on plans or directed by inspector	LS	1	\$48,800.00		48,800.00	\$33,940.00	\$	33,940.00	\$20,500.00	\$	20,500.0
202	F & I 10-in Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfill	LF	466	\$61.75		28,775.50	\$240.00	\$	111,840.00	\$250.00	\$	116,500.0
203	F & I 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfil	LF	70	\$64.75	\$	4,532.50	\$228.00	\$	15,960.00	\$250.00	\$	17,500.0
204	F & I 8-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Line by other than open cut, including pipe material, 18-inch steel casing pipe (0.375-inch minimum v	LF	65	\$556.00	\$:	36,140.00	\$425.00	\$	27,625.00	\$380.00	\$	24,700.0
205	DELETE PER ADDENDUM 1	-	0	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.00	\$	-
206	F & I Trench Safety Systems for Sewer Line by open cut for all depths in accordance with the Tench Safety Plan & the latest OSHA St	LF	536	\$2.00	\$	1,072.00	\$1.50	\$	804.00	\$30.00	\$	16,080.0
207	F & I Standard 5-foot Diameter Watertight Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	3	\$6,590.00	\$	19,770.00	\$13,300.00	\$	39,900.00	\$20,500.00	\$	61,500.0
208	Extra Depth for Standard 5-foot Diameter Watertight Sewer Manhole	VF	26	\$233.00	\$	6,058.00	\$265.00	\$	6,890.00	\$1,000.00	\$	26,000.0
209	F & I Standard 4-foot Diameter Watertight Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$4,630.00	\$	4,630.00	\$6,300.00	\$	6,300.00	\$18,500.00	\$	18,500.0
210	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Watertight Sewer Manhole	VF	4	\$161.00	\$	644.00	\$180.00	\$	720.00	\$800.00	\$	3,200.0
211	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring and reward Invert	EA	2	\$600.50	\$	1,201.00	\$3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$	9,000.0
212	C & P Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	9	\$432.50	\$	3,892.50	\$850.00	\$	7,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$	22,500.0
213	R & R Existing 30-inch RCP Storm Drain	LF	10	\$215.00	\$	2,150.00	\$85.00	\$	850.00	\$250.00	\$	2,500.0
214	Remove Exposed Existing Santiary Sewer	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$5,450.00	\$	5,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$	1,200.0
215	F & I Gross Sodding to Match Existing Yard	SY	2.000	\$11.00	\$ 2	22.000.00	\$5.10	\$	10.200.00	\$10.00	\$	20.000.0
216	Pre-Construction Television Inspection to Evaluate Existing Sanitary Sewer Line Conditions & Identify Existing Services & Connections	LF	601	\$2.50	\$	1,502.50	\$5.00	\$	3,005.00	\$5.00	\$	3,005.0
217	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections of Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	601	\$2.50	\$	1,502.50	\$4.00	\$	2,404.00	\$3.00	\$	1,803.0
218	Install 18" Rock Rip-Rap	CY	1	\$700.00	\$	700.00	\$550.00	\$	550.00	\$400.00	\$	400.0
219	Point Repairs of Existing 10" Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	35	\$247.00	\$	8,645.00	\$230.00	\$	8,050.00	\$40.00	\$	1,400.0
220	Repair Concrete Channel	SY	20	\$232.50	\$	4,650.00	\$115.00	\$	2.300.00	\$120.00	\$	2,400.0
221	R & R Wood Stockade Fence	LF	220	\$52.00	\$	11.440.00	\$45.00	\$	9.900.00	\$40.00	\$	8.800.0
222	Tree Removal (6-inch to 12-inch diameter as measured at 4-feet above ground level), including grinding stump to below ground level	EA	38	\$1,200.00	\$ 4	45.600.00	\$705.00	\$	26,790.00	\$600.00	\$	22.800.0
223	F & I 4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color) from main to property Line or easement line, including connection to	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$	5.100.00	\$3,300.00	\$	9.900.00	\$2,500.00	\$	7.500.0
224	Sanitary Sewer Contingency	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$:	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$	35,000.0
225	F & I Permanent Pavement Backfill & Repair per detail	SY	30	\$160.00	\$	4,800.00	\$200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$90.00	\$	2,700.0
226	Remove/Re-install Guard Rail, Dead End and other Warning Sign	LS	1	\$1,975.00	\$	1,975.00	\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$	8,500.0
227	R & R with New 6-foot Chain Link Fence with Gate(s)	LF	20	\$52.00	\$	1,040.00	\$35.00	\$	700.00	\$60.00	\$	1,200.0
228	R & R Existing Manhole with a 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$6,260.00	\$	6,260.00	\$6,700.00	\$	6.700.00	\$18,500.00	\$	18,500.0
229	R & D Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$425.00	\$	425.00	\$500.00	\$	500.00	\$5,500.00	\$	5,500.0
230	F & I Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation Liner - 4-foot diameter	VF	45	\$200.00	\$	9,000.00	\$215.00	\$	9,675.00	\$400.00	\$	18,000.0
231	Protect Existing Power Pole	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$	2.900.00	\$500.00	\$	500.00	\$10,500.00	\$	10,500.0
232	Restore Existing Landscape	SY	30	\$115.00	\$	3.450.00	\$35.00	\$	1,050.00	\$15.00	\$	450.0
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER	IMPROV	EMENTS FO	R MARGARET DRIVE	\$ 33	32,155.50		\$	399,153.00	·	\$	508,138.0
301	Clear, Grub and Prepare Construction Access Road and Sites, including tree removal shown on plans or directed by the inspector	LS	1	\$30,000.00		30,000.00	\$118,790.00	\$	118,790.00	\$30,500.00	\$	30,500.0
302	F & I 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, Cured-in-Place Pipe, by trenchless rehabilitation	LF	360	\$126.00		45,360.00	\$83.00	\$	29,880.00	\$200.00	\$	72,000.0
303	F & I Crushed Rock for Existing 8" SS stabilization	CY	312	\$37.00		11,544.00	\$35.00	\$	10,920.00	\$15.00	\$	4,680.0
304	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$	5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$	14,500.0
305	DELETE PER ADDENDUM 1	-	0	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.00	\$	- 1,500.0
306	F & I Geobag Bank Protection	SF	625	\$57.50	•	35,937.50	\$120.00	\$	75,000.00	\$200.00	\$	125,000.0
307	F & I Geobag Wall Select Fill	CY	525	\$76.00	•	39,900.00	\$52.00	\$	27.300.00	\$200.00	\$	105,000.0
308	Vegetate Geobag Wall	SF	625	\$9.00	s	5,625.00	\$29.00	\$	18,125.00	\$20.00	e	12,500.0

12/14/2020

BID TABULATION REPORT

2017 Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossings, Ph II (Margaret Drive and Mossy Oak Street) Project No. WUWS17002				SYB Construction Co, Inc.			Woody Contractors, Inc.			FM Utilities, LLC.		
Bid Op	Bid Opening 12/10/2020 at 10am			Irving, Texas			Kennedale, Texas			Midlothian, Texas		
309	F & I Geogrid	SF	14300	\$1.00	\$	14,300.00	\$1.50	\$	21,450.00	\$5.00	\$	71,500.00
310	F & I Cut Stone Toe Protection, including but not limited to: geotextile fabric; drainage pipe; drainage aggregate; subdrains; testing; co	SF	650	\$86.25	\$	56,062.50	\$120.00	\$	78,000.00	\$120.00	\$	78,000.00
311	Unclassified Channel Excavation, including removal & disposal of excess material & debris	CY	300	\$26.00	\$	7,800.00	\$24.00	\$	7,200.00	\$100.00	\$	30,000.00
312	F & I 18-inch Rock Riprap	CY	477	\$165.00	\$	78,705.00	\$90.00	\$	42,930.00	\$20.00	\$	9,540.00
313	F & I Hydromulch over Disturbed Areas	SY	1000	\$8.00	\$	8,000.00	\$2.50	\$	2,500.00	\$2.00	\$	2,000.00
314	Install 4-inch Top Soil	SY	130	\$23.70	\$	3,081.00	\$20.60	\$	2,678.00	\$30.00	\$	3,900.00
315	F & I Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	SY	250	\$15.50	\$	3,875.00	\$8.80	\$	2,200.00	\$10.00	\$	2,500.00
316	F & I Turf Reinforcement Mat, including regarding as needed	SY	150	\$157.50	\$	23,625.00	\$148.00	\$	22,200.00	\$200.00	\$	30,000.00
317	Daylight Existing 4" French Drain	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$3,090.00	\$	3,090.00	\$5,500.00	\$	5,500.00
318	Live Plant Staking	SY	80	\$62.50	\$	5,000.00	\$50.00	\$	4,000.00	\$50.00	\$	4,000.00
319	Restore Pre-Construction Contours	LS	1	\$10,325.00	\$	10,325.00	\$18,030.00	\$	18,030.00	\$20,500.00	\$	20,500.00
320	Backyard Restoration	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$9,870.00	\$	9,870.00	\$5,500.00	\$	5,500.00
321	Sanitary Sewer Contingency	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$	40,000.00
322	R & R Manhole Ring and Cover and rework the invert	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$	3,600.00	\$2,410.00	\$	4,820.00	\$5,500.00	\$	11,000.00
323	F & I Deep and Shallow Earth Anchors for slope repairs, including but not limited to: geotextile fabric, macmat system, and reinforced	EA	16	\$175.00	\$	2,800.00	\$1,470.00	\$	23,520.00	\$500.00	\$	8,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IM	IENTS FOR N	IOSSY OAK STREET	\$	443,240.00		\$	565,003.00		\$	686,120.00	
401A	Green Cement	LS	1	\$1.00	\$	1.00	\$1.00	\$	1.00	\$1.00	\$	1.00
			SUBT	OTAL ALTERNATE A	\$	1.00		\$	1.00		\$	1.00
	TOTAL MOBILIZATION & SWPPP					34,000.00		\$	34,000.00		\$	34,000.00
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR MARGARET DRIV					\$	332,155.50		\$	399,153.00		\$	508,138.00
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR MOSSY OAK STREE						443,240.00		\$	565,003.00		\$	686,120.00
	TOTAL BASE BID							\$	998,156.00		\$	1,228,258.00
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A: \$							\$	998,157.00		\$	1,228,259.00

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.

12/14/2020 Page 2 of 2